8MHz 16-bit Analog Waveform
Output USB Board Data Sheet
FEATURES MODEL USB-AO-ARB1
• HIGH-SPEED USB 2.0 DEVICE (USB 3.0+ COMPATIBLE), W/HIGH-RETENTION USB CONNECTOR
• FAST WAVEFORM OUTPUT; UP TO 8M SAMPLES/SEC
• SMALL, PORTABLE DIGITAL TO ANALOG SINGLE-ENDED OUTPUT AT 16-BIT RESOLUTION
• 16 K SAMPLE FIFO BUFFER ON-BOARD
• JUMPER SELECTABLE ANALOG OUTPUT RANGES OF 0-2.5V, 0-5V, 0-10V, ±2.5V, ±5V, ±10V

370 mA typical (no load)
+5VDC, regulated
ORDERING GUIDE
Pin
Signal
Names
Description
Pin
Signal
Names
Description
di
re
ct
io
n
gr
ou
p
0 1 DIO #0 Digital I/O bit 0  2 GND Ground
3 DIO #1 Digital I/O bit 1  4 GND Ground
5 DIO #2 Digital I/O bit 2  6 GND Ground
7 DIO #3 Digital I/O bit 3  8 GND Ground
di
re
ct
io
n
gr
ou
p
1 9 DIO #4 Digital I/O bit 4  10 GND Ground
11 DIO #5 Digital I/O bit 5  12 GND Ground
13 DIO #6 Digital I/O bit 6  14 GND Ground
15 DIO #7 Digital I/O bit 7  16 /TX_EN GATE Input
USB-AO-ARB1 1-channel 8MHz 16-bit Analog Waveform Output on USB
USB
&
µController
H
ig
h-
Sp
ee
d
 U
SB
 B
us
FPGA
with
16kSample
FIFO 16-Bit
1-Channel
DAC
Programmable
Oscillator
VDC
DAC OUT
BNC #1
GATE /
ENABLE
INPUT
BNC #2
4-Bit
Digital I/O
Buffer 16-PIN
IDC (0.1”)
HEADER
4-Bit
Digital I/O
Buffer
1 2